
Ottawa (0-7, 0-2) -vs- Benedictine (KS) (7-0, 1-0)
3/14/2026 at Atchison, KS (Legacy Field)

 
 

 
 
Benedictine (KS) Goals: Lorelei Siegel (7); Emma Rushing (4); Lile Chekas (4); Mackenna Hill (4); Kaylen Moore (3); Izzie Venarsky (2);
Kiera Russell (1); Alexa Hildenbrand (1) 
Assists: Alexa Hildenbrand (5); Kaylen Moore (4); Mackenna Hill (2); Kiera Russell (1); Emma Rushing (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Legacy Field
Penalties: Mackenna Hill 1st/08:54; Ainsley Willingham 1st/04:02; Brianna Valadao 3rd/07:01
Officials: Christopher Denk; Frank Franklin; Mitch Castor; Josh Pound

Date: 3/14/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Ottawa 0 0 0 0 0
Benedictine (KS) 8 7 6 5 26

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Ottawa 1 0 1 1 3
Benedictine (KS) 15 15 11 8 49

Shots On Goal
Ottawa 0 0 1 0 1
Benedictine (KS) 12 9 10 7 38

Saves
Ottawa 4 2 4 2 12
Benedictine (KS) 0 0 1 0 1

Turnovers
Ottawa 7 4 5 8 24
Benedictine (KS) 7 1 3 5 16

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Ottawa 3-8 1-3 2-6 2-7 8-24
Benedictine (KS) 3-3 0-0 1-1 2-3 6-7

Ground Balls
Ottawa 7 2 0 3 12
Benedictine (KS) 12 6 5 6 29

Draw Controls
Ottawa 0 0 0 0 0
Benedictine (KS) 9 7 7 5 28

Free-Position Shots
Ottawa 0 0 0 1 1
Benedictine (KS) 0 1 0 0 1

Fouls
Ottawa 1 0 0 0 1
Benedictine (KS) 0 1 0 0 1



Ottawa 0

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
5 Ashlyn Lopez 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
8 Joslynn Erskine 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 0
10 Lauren Wright 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
11 Makayla Mason 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 KaiAnna Senne 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 0-1 0
15 Brianna Valadao 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 1
21 Hayden McIntosh 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Liv Staberg 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
24 Saniya Watt 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0
25 Faith Ruoff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
56 Emma Whelan 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 0 3 12 24 6 0 0-1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 Saniya Watt 60:00 26 12 L



Benedictine (KS) 26

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Kaylen Moore 3 4 7 6 3 0 3 6 0
3 Kiera Russell 1 1 2 2 4 1 2 4 0
8 Lile Chekas 4 0 4 7 1 0 1 4 0
9 Lorelei Siegel 7 0 7 12 4 2 4 0 0
10 Ainsley Willingham 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
16 Victoria Majdan 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0
20 Alexa Hildenbrand 1 5 6 2 2 1 2 0 0
21 Emme Bailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mackenna Hill 4 2 6 6 4 2 0 5 0
28 Regan Engle 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 0 0
30 Ava Moore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
57 Molly Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Monica Klecan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
6 Maylen Smith 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
7 Emma Rushing 4 1 5 5 0 0 1 0 0
11 Catalina O'Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Bronwyn Segal 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
14 Karlie Schalk 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Addy Horn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Izzie Venarsky 2 0 2 4 1 0 0 4 1
24 Sam Hall 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0-1 0
33 Vera Plunkett 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
36 Morgan Wassenberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 13 39 49 29 16 19 28 0-1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
57 Molly Owen 30:00 0 0 W
0 Monica Klecan 15:00 0 0
36 Morgan Wassenberg 15:00 0 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By OTTAWA BC
1st 14:30 Kaylen Moore Unassisted 0 1
1st 14:02 Lile Chekas Unassisted 0 2
1st 13:34 Lorelei Siegel Kiera Russell 0 3
1st 12:43 Lile Chekas Unassisted 0 4
1st 12:14 Izzie Venarsky Alexa Hildenbrand 0 5
1st 09:29 Lorelei Siegel Mackenna Hill 0 6
1st 02:02 Mackenna Hill (UP) Kaylen Moore 0 7
1st 01:09 Izzie Venarsky Alexa Hildenbrand 0 8
2nd 13:07 Mackenna Hill Alexa Hildenbrand 0 9
2nd 12:12 Kaylen Moore Unassisted 0 10
2nd 09:06 Lorelei Siegel Kaylen Moore 0 11
2nd 07:53 Lorelei Siegel Mackenna Hill 0 12
2nd 06:47 Emma Rushing Unassisted 0 13
2nd 03:34 Lorelei Siegel Emma Rushing 0 14
2nd 02:07 Mackenna Hill Unassisted 0 15
3rd 13:57 Lorelei Siegel Unassisted 0 16
3rd 11:28 Kiera Russell Kaylen Moore 0 17
3rd 09:34 Alexa Hildenbrand Unassisted 0 18
3rd 03:52 Emma Rushing Unassisted 0 19
3rd 02:37 Kaylen Moore Alexa Hildenbrand 0 20
3rd 00:52 Lile Chekas Unassisted 0 21
4th 14:41 Lile Chekas Kaylen Moore 0 22
4th 13:18 Emma Rushing Alexa Hildenbrand 0 23
4th 03:16 Lorelei Siegel Unassisted 0 24
4th 01:45 Emma Rushing Unassisted 0 25
4th 00:00 Mackenna Hill Unassisted 0 26

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 08:54 BC Mackenna Hill GREEN CARD
1st 04:02 BC Ainsley Willingham GREEN CARD
3rd 07:01 OTTAWA Brianna Valadao YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 OTTAWA Saniya Watt at goalie for OTTAWA.
15:00 BC Molly Owen at goalie for BC.
-- BC Draw control by BC Kiera Russell.
14:46 BC Shot by BC Alexa Hildenbrand, SAVE Saniya Watt
14:36 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Lorelei Siegel.
14:30 BC GOAL by BC Kaylen Moore (FIRST GOAL), goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 1
-- BC Draw control by BC Kaylen Moore.
14:02 BC GOAL by BC Lile Chekas, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 2
-- BC Draw control by BC Kiera Russell.
13:34 BC GOAL by BC Lorelei Siegel, Assist by Kiera Russell, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 3
-- BC Draw control by BC Lile Chekas.
12:50 BC Shot by BC Kaylen Moore, SAVE Saniya Watt
12:43 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Regan Engle.
12:43 BC GOAL by BC Lile Chekas, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 4
-- BC Draw control by BC Mackenna Hill.
12:14 BC GOAL by BC Izzie Venarsky, Assist by Alexa Hildenbrand, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 5
-- BC Draw control by BC Mackenna Hill.
11:40 BC Shot by BC Regan Engle, SAVE Saniya Watt
11:35 OTTAWA Ground ball pickup by OTTAWA Saniya Watt.
11:30 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA failed.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Joslynn Erskine (caused by Lorelei Siegel).
10:32 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Lorelei Siegel.
10:29 BC Shot by BC Lorelei Siegel, SAVE Saniya Watt
10:24 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Mackenna Hill.
09:56 BC Shot by BC Sam Hall BLOCKED
09:49 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Regan Engle.
09:29 BC GOAL by BC Lorelei Siegel, Assist by Mackenna Hill, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 6
-- BC Draw control by BC Kaylen Moore.
-- BC Turnover by BC Bronwyn Segal (caused by Joslynn Erskine).
08:57 OTTAWA Ground ball pickup by OTTAWA Joslynn Erskine.
08:54 BC Green card (1:00) on BC Mackenna Hill.
08:49 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA good.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Brianna Valadao (caused by Lile Chekas).
07:58 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Kaylen Moore.
07:55 BC Clear attempt by BC good.
-- BC Turnover by BC Bronwyn Segal.
07:29 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA failed.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA KaiAnna Senne.
07:18 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Victoria Majdan.
-- BC Turnover by BC Victoria Majdan.
07:08 OTTAWA Ground ball pickup by OTTAWA Liv Staberg.
07:05 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA good.
-- OTTAWA Foul on OTTAWA Brianna Valadao.
05:55 BC Clear attempt by BC good.
-- BC Turnover by BC Bronwyn Segal.
05:34 OTTAWA Ground ball pickup by OTTAWA Emma Whelan.
05:30 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA failed.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Hayden McIntosh (caused by Victoria Majdan).
05:22 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Victoria Majdan.
-- BC Turnover by BC Kiera Russell (caused by Brianna Valadao).
04:48 OTTAWA Ground ball pickup by OTTAWA Joslynn Erskine.



04:45 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA failed.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Joslynn Erskine (caused by Kiera Russell).
04:36 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Mackenna Hill.
-- BC Turnover by BC Bronwyn Segal (caused by Emma Whelan).
04:21 OTTAWA Ground ball pickup by OTTAWA Makayla Mason.
04:16 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA good.
04:02 BC Green card (1:00) on BC Ainsley Willingham.
04:02 BC Timeout by BC.
03:35 OTTAWA Shot by OTTAWA Ashlyn Lopez BLOCKED
03:20 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Victoria Majdan.
03:16 BC Clear attempt by BC good.
-- BC Turnover by BC.
02:45 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA failed.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Liv Staberg.
02:33 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Kiera Russell.
02:24 OTTAWA Ground ball pickup by OTTAWA KaiAnna Senne.
02:02 BC GOAL by BC Mackenna Hill (MAN-UP), Assist by Kaylen Moore, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 7
-- BC Draw control by BC Mackenna Hill.
01:38 BC Shot by BC Izzie Venarsky HIGH
01:09 BC GOAL by BC Izzie Venarsky, Assist by Alexa Hildenbrand, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 8
-- BC Draw control by BC Mackenna Hill.
00:37 BC Shot by BC Emma Rushing HIGH
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Emma Whelan (caused by Sam Hall).
00:01 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Mackenna Hill.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
13:29 BC Shot by BC Sam Hall WIDE {free position shot}
13:07 BC GOAL by BC Mackenna Hill, Assist by Alexa Hildenbrand, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 9
-- BC Draw control by BC Kaylen Moore.
-- BC Turnover by BC Mackenna Hill (caused by Brianna Valadao).
12:32 OTTAWA Ground ball pickup by OTTAWA Saniya Watt.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Ashlyn Lopez (caused by Ainsley Willingham).
12:22 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Ainsley Willingham.
12:18 BC Shot by BC Ainsley Willingham WIDE
12:12 BC GOAL by BC Kaylen Moore, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 10
-- BC Draw control by BC Kaylen Moore.
10:53 BC Shot by BC Kaylen Moore HIT CROSSBAR
10:48 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Lile Chekas.
10:31 BC Shot by BC Lile Chekas WIDE
10:30 BC Shot by BC Lorelei Siegel HIT CROSSBAR
10:23 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Kiera Russell.
10:23 BC Shot by BC Kaylen Moore, SAVE Saniya Watt
10:16 OTTAWA Ground ball pickup by OTTAWA Brianna Valadao.
10:12 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA good.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Brianna Valadao (caused by Kaylen Moore).
09:19 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Kaylen Moore.
09:06 BC GOAL by BC Lorelei Siegel, Assist by Kaylen Moore, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 11
-- BC Draw control by BC Izzie Venarsky.
07:53 BC GOAL by BC Lorelei Siegel, Assist by Mackenna Hill, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 12
-- BC Draw control by BC Mackenna Hill.
06:47 BC GOAL by BC Emma Rushing, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 13
-- BC Draw control by BC Izzie Venarsky.
-- BC Foul on BC Izzie Venarsky.
05:04 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA failed.



-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Saniya Watt.
04:35 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Sam Hall.
04:14 BC Shot by BC Lorelei Siegel, SAVE Saniya Watt
03:34 BC GOAL by BC Lorelei Siegel, Assist by Emma Rushing, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 14
-- BC Draw control by BC Ava Moore.
02:07 BC GOAL by BC Mackenna Hill, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 15
-- BC Draw control by BC Lile Chekas.
00:44 BC Shot by BC Mackenna Hill HIGH
00:21 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA failed.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Liv Staberg (caused by Kiera Russell).
00:10 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Kiera Russell.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BC BC substitution: Morgan Wassenberg for Molly Owen.
15:00 BC Morgan Wassenberg at goalie for BC.
-- BC Draw control by BC Lile Chekas.
13:57 BC GOAL by BC Lorelei Siegel, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 16
-- BC Draw control by BC Kiera Russell.
12:39 BC Shot by BC Lile Chekas HIGH
12:30 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA failed.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Lauren Wright (caused by Kaylen Moore).
11:28 BC GOAL by BC Kiera Russell, Assist by Kaylen Moore, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 17
-- BC Draw control by BC Ava Moore.
-- BC Turnover by BC Lorelei Siegel.
09:55 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA failed.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Emma Whelan.
09:49 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Lorelei Siegel.
09:46 BC Shot by BC Lorelei Siegel, SAVE Saniya Watt
09:41 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Alexa Hildenbrand.
09:34 BC GOAL by BC Alexa Hildenbrand, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 18
-- BC Draw control by BC Ava Moore.
08:26 BC Shot by BC Lorelei Siegel, SAVE Saniya Watt
08:20 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA good.
07:02 OTTAWA Shot by OTTAWA Ashlyn Lopez, SAVE Morgan Wassenberg
07:01 OTTAWA Yellow card (2:00) on OTTAWA Brianna Valadao.
07:00 BC Clear attempt by BC good.
-- BC Turnover by BC Alexa Hildenbrand.
06:05 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA good.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Joslynn Erskine (caused by Lorelei Siegel).
-- BC Turnover by BC Karlie Schalk.
04:51 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA failed.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Emma Whelan (caused by Alexa Hildenbrand).
04:30 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Vera Plunkett.
03:52 BC GOAL by BC Emma Rushing, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 19
-- BC Draw control by BC Kaylen Moore.
02:49 BC Shot by BC Lile Chekas, SAVE Saniya Watt
02:44 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Alexa Hildenbrand.
02:37 BC GOAL by BC Kaylen Moore, Assist by Alexa Hildenbrand, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 20
-- BC Draw control by BC Kiera Russell.
01:38 BC Shot by BC Kiera Russell, SAVE Saniya Watt
01:35 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA failed.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Liv Staberg (caused by Kaylen Moore).
01:10 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Kiera Russell.
00:52 BC GOAL by BC Lile Chekas, goal number  for season.



Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 21
-- BC Draw control by BC Kaylen Moore.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BC BC substitution: Monica Klecan for Morgan Wassenberg.
15:00 BC Monica Klecan at goalie for BC.
-- BC Draw control by BC Lile Chekas.
14:41 BC GOAL by BC Lile Chekas, Assist by Kaylen Moore, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 22
-- BC Draw control by BC Izzie Venarsky.
13:18 BC GOAL by BC Emma Rushing, Assist by Alexa Hildenbrand, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 23
-- BC Draw control by BC Izzie Venarsky.
11:47 BC Shot by BC Izzie Venarsky, SAVE Saniya Watt
11:42 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA good.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA KaiAnna Senne.
10:35 BC Clear attempt by BC failed.
-- BC Turnover by BC Monica Klecan.
10:24 OTTAWA Ground ball pickup by OTTAWA Brianna Valadao.
09:45 OTTAWA Shot by OTTAWA KaiAnna Senne WIDE {free position shot}
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Ashlyn Lopez (caused by Maylen Smith).
08:16 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Maylen Smith.
08:11 BC Clear attempt by BC good.
-- BC Turnover by BC Mackenna Hill (caused by KaiAnna Senne).
07:32 OTTAWA Ground ball pickup by OTTAWA KaiAnna Senne.
07:29 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA good.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Emma Whelan (caused by Maylen Smith).
06:52 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Izzie Venarsky.
06:38 BC Clear attempt by BC good.
-- BC Turnover by BC Lorelei Siegel (caused by Lauren Wright).
06:21 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA failed.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Joslynn Erskine (caused by Emma Rushing).
05:22 BC Shot by BC Regan Engle, SAVE Saniya Watt
05:17 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA failed.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Joslynn Erskine (caused by Alexa Hildenbrand).
04:58 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Kaylen Moore.
04:48 BC Timeout by BC.
-- BC Turnover by BC Regan Engle.
04:27 OTTAWA Ground ball pickup by OTTAWA Saniya Watt.
04:24 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA failed.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA KaiAnna Senne (caused by Regan Engle).
04:15 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Addy Horn.
-- BC Turnover by BC.
03:26 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA failed.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Saniya Watt (caused by Lorelei Siegel).
03:19 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Lorelei Siegel.
03:16 BC GOAL by BC Lorelei Siegel, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 24
-- BC Draw control by BC Ava Moore.
01:45 BC GOAL by BC Emma Rushing, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 25
-- BC Draw control by BC Ava Moore.
00:27 BC Shot by BC Mackenna Hill HIGH
00:00 OTTAWA Clear attempt by OTTAWA failed.
-- OTTAWA Turnover by OTTAWA Saniya Watt (caused by Lorelei Siegel).
00:00 BC Ground ball pickup by BC Mackenna Hill.
00:00 BC GOAL by BC Mackenna Hill, goal number  for season.

Ottawa 0, Benedictine (KS) 26
00:00 0 End-of-period.


